1 West of England Motor Club

(Affiliated to S.W. Centre of the A.C.U.)

PATCHQUICK.
~ MOTQ-CROSS

Fr. 7 e
2

Easter Mondéy,; tl:l March,l970

at 230 p.m.

at Thorns Cross

Official Pragramme |- e e



PATCHQUICK SCRAMBLE — March 30th, 1970
(Regional Resiricted)

Open to S.W., Cornwall and Southern Centres A.C.U., held under the
G.C.R.s of the A.C.U.

Permit No. OE 113. Temporary Track Certificate No. 408.
Stewards : A.C.U., C. H. Baulch; Club, S. R. Shepherd and G. C. Brewer
W. J. Baker Starter: G.
F. Pidler. Pit Marshal :
Machine Examiner: R. Edwards.
Lap Scorers: Mrs. Baker, Mr. and Mrs. Picketts.
Clerk of the Course: V. J. Ashford. R. W. Fraser.

Marshals, Gate Stewards, Programme Sellers :

Members of the West of England M.C., Devonport M.C., Crediton M.C.,
Dartmouth M.C., Moretonhampstead M.C. and Otter Vale M.C.

Announcer : Winsor.

Timekeeper : G. Taylor.

Secretary :

The Organisers record their grateful thanks to Mr. Arden, the Devon
County Constabulary ““ E” Division, British Red Cross (Crediton branch),
and all who have made this event possible.

The Public Address is provided by Sound Publicity Ltd., Wellington.

During the interval the British Red Cross (Crediton branch) will
make a collection for the cadet’s holiday camp.

Why not join the WEST OF ENGLAND MOTOR CLUB? Annual

Subscription 20/-. A monthly gazette is circulated to keep you informed

of all events in the South Western Centre. Membership forms available
at Start during the intervals.

Forthcoming Events :

June 14th — Junior and Schoolboy Scramble : Here.

You are present at this Meeting entirely at your own risk and the ticl;et

of admission is issued subject to the conditions that all persons having

any connection with the promotion and/or organisation qnd/or conduct of

the Meeting, including the owners of the land aqd drivers and owners

of the Machines, are absolved from all liability in respect of personal

injury (whether fatal or otherwise to you or damage to your property
howsoever caused.

NO LITTER OR DAMAGE TO HEDGES!

PLEASE, NO FIRES!! THANK YOU !

.

Name

F. . McAuley
R. W. Slater
Guy Winsor

Winsor
A. Blake
Finnemore
Paatz
Hewitt
Haines

HEFTREO

Fraser

Coombes
Mitchelmore
Churchiil

. S. Tugweli
Dawson

M. Hurf{ord

Chapman

. J. Whiteside
Honeywill
Trible

. Hann

P. Heeley
Johnson

. Parr
Hooper

. D. Stratton
1. White
Lidstone
Thompson

White
Rice
. C. Ball
Cox
Hodges
. Lamb
Jupp

Foot
Cruser

T. Binmore
. Neale
Flay
Chivers
Pattemore
Lane
. Smith

. I. Jury
. A. Custard
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LIST OF RIDERS

Machine & c.c.
liusqvarna 250
Husqvarna 36
(874 250
Husgvarna 400
Greeves 369
Greeves 250
Greeves 230
Bultaco 250
Spencer

Greeves 380
Spencer AJS 250
Husqvarna 250

400
Husqvarna 2590
GP BSA 500
Husqvarna 36"
CZ 360
Greeves 250
Montesa 250
BSA 441
Husqvaina 47N
Husqvarna 400
Greeves 250
BSA A4
Husqvarna 251
Metisse 500
AJS 250
370
Bultaco 250
Greeves
Griffin = 2519
Weslake 500
AJS 379
Husqgvarna 400
Greeves 250
38"
C7Z 250
Greeves 250
Bultaco 250
BSA/Metisse 500
Greeves 360
Husqvarna 250
Greeves 36"
Husqvarna 250
Triumph 500
Tri-Metisse 500
Greeves 380
AJS 248
Greeves 380
Husqgvarna 250
Greeves 250
Greeves 250
Victor 449
BSA 475
Greeves 250

Club Town:
W.E.M.C. - Torquay
Crediton - Barnstaple
Crediton Barnstaple
W.E.M.C. Liskeard
Dartmouth Totnes
Dartmouth Dartmouth
Yeo Vale Dorchester
Devonport Plymouth
Crediton Truro
Dartmouth St. Austell
W.E.M.C. Paignton
Somerton Sherborne
W.E.M.C Bath
W.E.M.C Plymouth
W.E.M.C Swindon
W.E.M.C Bristol
W.E.M.C New'on Abbot
Devonport Ivybridge
W.E.M.C. Holsworthy
Somerton Yeovil
Taunton Salisbury
Crediton Bradninch
Broadhembury  Wellington
Chard Yeovil
Somerton Corfe Mullen
W.E.M.C. Denbury
Torridge Barnstaple
R.A.F.M.S.A. Barnstaple
Crediton Barnstaple
Devonport Plymouth
W.E.M.C. Okehampton
Somerton Somerton
Broadhembury Honiton
W.E.M.C. Widecombe
Somerton Taunton
Yeo Vale Dorchester
Broadhembury Torquay
W.E.M.C. Paignton
W.E.M.C. Dittisham
W.E.M.C. Exeter
Yeo Vale Bristol
Somerton Merriott
Broadhembury Honiton
Bridgwater Bath
W.E.M.C. Okehampton
Otter Vale  Sturminster

Newton



110

111
112
113
115
121
122

Name

M. Harvey
D. J. Hole
M. Mullins
B. G. Trott
C. J. Hutchings
E. Hancock

T. Edwards
R. Kallaway

G. Shaw Brundell
D. J. Clark
J. Ward

D. Lloyd

M. Bishop

K. L. Wills

A. Doddridge
R. Frampton
H. Ashford

D. Phillips
W. Stokes

P. Pringle
D. E. Harvey
R. P. Bowers

J. F. M. Binemore

E. Tizzard

Scott
Hayes
Beard
Moran
Broad
1. Ridout

A. Lovell
. Vickery
Prideaux Brune

R. Joy
Westaway
Chappell

L. Powder
G. Dyer
1. Jenkins
Trewin
Whitty
Hancock
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LIST OF RIDERS—continued

Grade
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Machine & c.c.
Greeves 250
CZ 361
Greeves 380
Husqvarna 400
A]S 247
Bultaco 259
Greeves 360
Edwards AJS 250

370
Greeves 24)
380
Husqvarna 360
Greeves 259
Victor/
Metisse 470
AJS 250
AJS 25(
Triumph 500
Greeves 369
Husqgvarna 500
Husqgvarna 250
400
Husqvarna 250
Bultaco 250
Metisse 500
Greeves 380
Husqvarna 400
Husqvarna 250
360
Greeves 250
Husqvarna 250
Greeves 250
Metisse 500
Maico 360
Sprite 360
CZ 250
Greeves 250
Spencer AJS 250
BSA 441
Husqvarna 250
Husqvarna 360
Tribsa 500
Greeves 380
Greeves 250
Greeves 380
Bultaco 250
AJS 370
AJS 500
Husqvarna 250
Bultaco 250
Sprite 360
Husqvarna 250
Greeves 250

Club Town
Devonport Plymouth
W.E.M.C. Bath
Somerton Weston-s-Mare
W.E.M.C. N. Petherton
Broadhembury Honiton
W.E.M.C. Barnstaple
W.E.M.C. Cullompton
W.E.M.C. Cullompton
Crediton Tiverton
W.E.M.C. Brixham
Somerton Cirencester
Devonport Liskeard
Otter Vale Dorchester
Crediton Exeter
W.E.M.C. Plymouth
Somerton Bridgwater
Somerton Bridgwater
W.E.M.C. Penzance
Crediton Exeter
W.E.M.C. Plymouth
W.E.M.C. Penzance
Otter Vale Poole
W.E.M.C. Paignton
Somerton Shaftesbury
Yeo Vale Warminster
W.E.M.C. Crossways
Yeo Vale Yeovil
W.E.M.C. Taunton
Dartmouth Buckfast
Devonport Plymouth
W.E.M.C. St. Austell
Sturminster

Newton Broadstone
Yeo Vale Warminster
Yeo Vale Sherborne
Somerton Sturminster
Newton
W.E.M.C. Newton Abbot
Torridge Barnstaple
Broadhembury  Wellington
W.E.M.C. Brixham
Tiverton Tiverton
Crediton Barnstaple
W.E.M.C. Ashburton
Crediton Dorchester
Somerton Sturminster
Newton

e

LIST OF RIDERS—continued

No. Name Grade Machine & c.c. Club Town
124  A. White J 360 Chard Weston-s-Mare
125 J. A. Parker J Greeves 250 Crediton Credi‘on
131 P. Jones J Husqvarna 2>U  Somerton Corie Mullen
134 R. T. Kessell J Metisse 500 Broadhembury  St. Austell
135 G. Cobb J Greeves 380 XHG Tigers Lymington
139 R. G. Dando y  Tri/Metisse 500 Somerton Bath
148 B. J. Landick ] Greeves 250 W.E.M.C. Tavistock
153 D. L. Down ] Greeves 246 W.E.M.C. Totnes
166 P. Honeywill ] AJS 250 W.E.M.C. Totnes
169 F. G. Custard ] Greeves 250 Otter Vale Sturminster
Newton
172 J. H. Richards ] AJS 25) Yeo Vale Weymouth
EVENT 1—Juniors only, up to 300 c.c. Five Laps
1 F. H. McAuley 60 P. Flay 99 R. Hayes
8 J. Finnemore 62 R. Pattemore 100 J. Beard
9 R. Paatz 63 C. Lane 102 B. Moran
11 R. Hewitt 64 A. Smith 104 R. J. Ridout
23 C. Dawson 68 N. A. Custard 108 P. R. Joy
24 A. M. Hurford 69 M. M. iHarvey 110 V. Chappell
27 M. J. Whiteside 73 C. J. Hutchings 112 G. G. Dyer
28 B. Honeywill 74 E. Hancock 113 M. J. Jenkins
33 M. Hann 75 T. Edwards 121 B, Whitty
36 T. Johnson 78 D. J. Clark 122 K. Hancock
38 S. Hooper 80 D. Lloyd 125 J. A. Parker
47 B. White 82 M. Bishop 131 P. Jones
48 A. Rice 88 W. Stokes 148 B. J. Landick
49 M. C. Ball 91 R. P. Bowers 153 D. L. Down
52 M. Lamb 93 1. F. Binemore 166 P. Honeywill
54 G. Foot 94 1. J. Burt 169 F. G. Custard
56 R. Squire 96 R. Penny ( . 172 J. H. Richards
1 (60/-) !Y’E 2 (40/-) &;P ..... 3 (20/-)’.‘..‘( ....... 4 (15/-) .covvennnn.
5 (LO/=) . imoiairsnn 6 (10/-) .¥22..... v (677 . S 8 (5/9) civveeiien.
EVENT 2—Patchquick Moto-Cross, Ten Laps

Experts and Invitation,

up to 1300 c.c.

FIRST LEG

Points—W inner in each

race 1 point, 2nd 2 points, etc.

1 F. H. McAuley 48 A. Rice 84 A. Doddridge
3 R. W. Slater 49 M. C. Ball 85 R. Frampton
5 Guy Winsor 50 T. Cox 86 H. Ashford
6 G. Winsor 54 G. Foot 87 D. Phillips
7 R. A. Blake 56 R. Squire 88 W. Stokes
12 T. Haines 59 R. Neale 90 D. Harvey
13 R. Fraser 65 K. J. Jury 97 P. E. Tizzard
16 L. Coombes 70 D. J. Hole 99 R. Hayes
24 A. M. Hurford 72 B. G. Trott 110 V. Chappell
26 P. Chapman 74 E. Hancock 121 B. Whitty
30 J. Trible 75 T. Edwards 153 D. L. Down
37 D. Parr 76 R. Kallaway 166 P. Honeywill
38 S. Hooper 77 G. Shaw Brundell
45 T. Thompson 80 D. Lloyd
1 (200/-) ..cvvnnnins I 1010 )5 T 3 C60/-) « i on vomsicn 4 (807-) o s baonns
5 (20/-) wicinsnesinn 6 O at e hies 71 (1 RS, BUAS/2) oo



EVENT 3—Over 300 c.c. under 1300 c.c., Juniors cnly

19 J. Mitchelmore
21  G. Churchill
22 M. S. Tugwell
24 A. M. Hurford
34 D. P. Heeley
36 T. Johnson

40 A. D. Stratton
41 L. I. White

44 C. Lidstone

51 P. Hodges

53 B. Jupp

55 C. Cruser

58 R. T. Binmore
61 C. Chiver

64 A. Smith

1 (60/-) ..oovennn.

5 (1O rananass

65 K. J. Jury

70 D. J. Hole

71 M. Mullins

72 B. G. Trott

74 E. Hancock

75 T. Edwards
77 G. Shaw Brundell
79 J. Ward

83 K. L. Wells
84 A. Doddridge
88 W. Stokes

89 P. Pringle

91 R. P. Bowers
97 P. E. Tizzard
98 . Scott
............ 3 (20/-)
............ 7 (5/-)

EVENT 4—Patchquick Moto-cross
Experts and Invitation, up to 1300 c.c.
SECOND LEG

1 (200/-)
5 (20/)

H. McAuley
. W. Slater
uy Winsor
Winsor

A. Blake
Haines
Fraser
Coombes
M. Hurford
Chapman
Trible

Parr
Hooper

. Thompson

=

-k P e lols

48 A. Rice

49 M. C. Ball
50 T. Cox

54 G. Foot

56 R. Sauire
59 R. Neale

65 K. J. Jury
70 D. J. Hole
72 B. G. Trott
74 E. Hancock
75 T. Edwards
76 R. Kallaway
77 G. Shaw Brundell
80 D. Lloyd

99
103
105
106
107
109
110
111
115
124
134
135
139

166
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Overall Winner : Patchquick Trophy and £5
Speed Cup to the best up to 350 c.c., excluding winner of Patchquick Trophy

2 (100/-)
6 (10/-)

4

Five Laps

. Hayes
. Broad

Lovell
Vickery
Prideaux Brune
Westaway
Chappell
L. Powder
Trewin
White

T. Kessell
Cobb

G. Dando

. Doddridge

Frampton

. Ashford

Phillips

. Stokes

Harvey

E. Tizrard
Hayes
Chappell
Whitty

L. Down
Honeywill

(40/-)

EVENT 5—Experts and Invitation,

Heats Thrce Laps, Final Six Laps

up to 350 c.c.

1 F. H. McAuley 52 M. Lamb

5 Guy Winsor 54 G. Foot

8 J. Finnemore 56 R. Squire

9 R. Paatz 60 P. Flay

11 R. Hewitt 62 R. Pattemore
12 T. Haines 63 C. Lane

13 R. Fraser 64 A. Smith

16 L. Coombes 68 N. A. Custard
23 C. Dawson 69 M. M. Harvey
24 A. M. Hurford 73 C. J. Hutchings
27 M. ]. Whiteside 74 E. Hancock

28 B. Honeywill 75 T. Edwards

33 M. Hann 76 R. Kallaway
36 T. Johnson 78 D. J. Clark

37 D, Parr 80 D. Lloyd

38 S. Hooper 82 M. Bishop

45 T. Thompson 86 H. Ashford

47 B. White 87 D. Phillips

48 A. Rice 88 W. Stokes

49 M. C. Ball 91 R. P. Bowers

Winner : Holne Cup

1 (120/-) .oooieennn. 2 (60]-) s suawmmnins 3 (40/-)
SN 1OV s s 6 (10/-) evurenennes 7 (5/-)

EVENT 6—Experts and Invitation,
over 350 c.c., under 1300 c.c.

3

1 (120/-)
5 (10/-)

R. W. Slater
Guy Winsor
R. Blake

T. Haines

R. Fraser

J. Mitchelmore
G. Churchill
M. S. Tugwell
A. M. Hurford
P. Chapman
J. Trible

D. P. Heeley
T. Johnson
A. D. Stratton
L. I. White
C. Lidstone
T. Thompson
T. Cox

P. Hodges

2 (60/-)
6 (10/-)
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Heats Three

Jupp 88
Cruser 89
T. Binmore 90
Neale 91
Chiver 97
Smith 98
J. Jury 99
]J. Hole 103
. Mullins 105
G. Trott 106
Hancock 107
Edwards 109
Kallaway 110
Shaw Brundell 111
Ward 115
L. Wells 124
Doddridge 134
Frampton 135
. Ashford 139
3 (40/-) wiiiieiiines

7 (5)=) <o inmmsvsons

. F. Binemore
. J. Burt

R. Penny
Hayes
Beard
Moran

J. Ridout
R, Joy
Chappell
G. Dyer
. J. Jenkins
Whitty
Hancock
A. Parker
Jones

J. Landick
L. Down
Honeywill
G. Custard
H. Richards

e .
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4 (20/-)
8 (5/9)

Laps, Final Six Laps

. Stokes

. Pringle
Harvey

P. Bowers

E. Tizzard
Scott

Hayes

Broad

Lovell
Vickery
Prideaux Bruno
Westaway
Chappell

L. Powder
Trewin i
White

T. Kessell
Cobb

G. Dando
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EVENT 7—Open, up to 1300
Fifteen from each heat to final

Heats Three Laps, Fina! Six Laps

HEAT 1

1 F. H. McAuley 28 B. Honeywill 54 G. Foot
3 R. W. Slater 30 J. Trible 55 C. Cruser
5 Guy Winsor 33 M. Hann 58 R. T. Binmore
6 G. Winsor 34 D. P. Heeley 59 R. Neale
7 R. A. Blake 36 T. Johnson 60 P. Flay
8 J. Finnemore 37 D. Parr 61 C. Chivers
9 R. Paatz 38 S. Hooper 62 R. Pattemore

R. Hewitt 40 A. D. Stratton 63 C. Lane

T. Haines 41 L. I. White 64 A. Smith

R. Fraser 44 C. Lidstone 65 K. J. jury

L. Coombes 45 T. Thompson 68 N. A. Custard

J. Mitchelmore 47 B. White 69 M. Harvey

G. Churchill 48 A. Rice 70 D. J. Hole
22 M. S. Tugwell 49 M. C. Ball 71 M. Mullins
23 C. Dawson 50 T. Cox 72 B. G. Trott
24 A. M. Hurford 51 P. Hodges 73 C. J. Hutchings
26 P. Chapman 52 M. Lamb
27 M. J. Whiteside 53 B. Jupp

HEAT 2

74 E. Hancock 93 J. F. M. Binemore 112 G. G. Dyer
75 T. Edwards 94 1. ]. Burt 113 M. J. Jenkins
76 R. Kallaway 96 K. R. Penny 115 N. Trewin
77 G. Shaw Brundell 97 P. E. Tizzard 121 B. Whitty
78 ‘D. J. Clark 98 J. Scott 122 K. Hancock
79 J. Ward 99 R. Hayes 124  A. White
80 D. Lloyd 100 J. Beard 125 J. A. Parker
82 M. Bishop 102 B. Moran 131 P. Jones
83 K. L. Wills 103 M. Broad 134 R. T. Kessell
84 A. Doddridge 104 N. J. Ridout 135 G. Cobb
85 R. Frampton 105 G. A. Lovell 139 R. G. Dando
86 H. Ashford 106 D. Vickery 148 B. J. Landick
87 D. Phillips 107 R. Prideaux Brune 153 D. L. Down
88 W. Stokes 108 P. R. Joy 166 P. Honeywill
89 P. Pringle 109 R. Westaway 169 F. G. Custard
90 D. E. Harvey 110 V. Chappell 172 J. H, Richards
91 R. P. Bowers 111 A. L. Powder

Resident’s Shield to first South Western Centre driver resident in the
Centre for the last six months.

Eddie Clark Memorial Cup for the best driver up to 350 c.c.

FINAL
(B 171720 S S 2 (60/) .oovnnn. 3 (40/-) oo 4 (20/) oo
§ COLEF usiior 6 (10/) wevvvn.. 7 5l e 8 (5/) eovern.

Bellamy, Printers, Torquay.



